-

-

-

-

-

-

24
7,

65
9

$

29
1,

40
8

$

3,

19
8,

56
4

$

5,

98
8,

68
1

$

5,

19
3,

20
1

$

3,

07
3,

18
5

$

26

,5
86

,8
58

$

10
,9

75
,1

63
$

17

,5
13

,2
43

$

21
,0

82
,7

07
$

33

,0
51

,2
36

$

32
,5

23
,6

84
$

22

,2
79

,2
08

$

24
3,

68
3,

72
0

$

Schedule I-1.1
Page 2 of 2

Sponsors: Davis, Grant, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 146 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fuel Burned

(1) (2) (3)
Line UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
No. MONTH TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 October 2019 $ 92,735 - 92,735
2 MMBTU 47,836 - 47,836
3 $/MMBTU 1.94 - 2

4 November 2019 $ 199,035 - 199,035
5 MMBTU 136,933 - 136,933
6 $/MMBTU 1.45 - 1

7 December 2019 $ 1,077,394 - 1,077,394
8 MMBTU 679,340 - 679,340
9 $/MMBTU 1.59 - 2

10 January 2020 $ 955,258 - 955,258
11 MMBTU 815,876 - 815,876
12 $/MMBTU 1.17 - 1

13 February 2020 $ 518,303 - 518,303
14 MMBTU 553,037 - 553,037
15 $/MMBTU 0.94 - 1

16 March 2020 $ 337,321 - 337,321
17 MMBTU 584,729 - 584,729
18 $/MMBTU 0.58 - 1

19 April 2020 $ 234,700 - 234,700
20 MMBTU 308,317 - 308,317
21 $/MMBTU 0.76 - 1

22 May 2020 $ 652,516 - 652,516
23 MMBTU 366,886 - 366,886
24 $/MMBTU 1.78 - 2

25 June 2020 $ 1,136,695 - 1,136,695
26 MMBTU 647,967 - 647,967
27 $/MMBTU 1.75 - 2

28 July 2020 $ 1,279,953 - 1,279,953
29 MMBTU 790,422 - 790,422
30 $/MMBTU 1.62 - 2

31 August 2020 $ 1,469,842 - 1,469,842
32 MMBTU 898,436 - 898,436
33 $/MMBTU 1.64 - 2

34 September 2020 $ 1,563,214 - 1,563,214
35 MMBTU 864,001 - 864,001
36 $/MMBTU 1.81 - 2
37

38 Totals $ 9,516,964 - 9,516,964

39 MMBTU 6,693,780 - 6,693,780

40 $/MMBTU 1.42 -  1.42

Note: As discussed in the testimony of Southwestern Public Service Company ("SPS") witness
William A. Grant, SPS has not filed a fuel reconciliation with its current base rate case
in accordance with the Order in Project No. 41905 and 16 Tex. Admin. Code § 25.236
("TAC") as revised in that project. Additionally, SPS is not proposing a new fuel factor
under 16 TAC § 25.237 and therefore, rate year data is not applicable.

These amounts also include fuel and handling costs paid to the supplier.

Total Gas - Cunningham

Schedule I-1.2
Page 1 of 22

Sponsors: David, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 147 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fuel Burned

(1) (2) (3)
Line UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
No. MONTH TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 October 2019 $ 90,365 - 90,365
2 MMBTU 89,053 - 89,053
3 $/MMBTU 1.01 - 1

4 November 2019 $ 98,274 - 98,274
5 MMBTU 62,674 - 62,674
6 $/MMBTU 1.57 - 2

7 December 2019 $ 97,413 - 97,413
8 MMBTU 70,119 - 70,119
9 $/MMBTU 1.39 - 1

10 January 2020 $ 76,813 - 76,813
11 MMBTU 69,517 - 69,517
12 $/MMBTU 1.10 - 1

13 February 2020 $ 50,043 - 50,043
14 MMBTU 64,920 - 64,920
15 $/MMBTU 0.77 - 1

16 March 2020 $ 26,185 - 26,185
17 MMBTU 39,734 - 39,734
18 $/MMBTU 0.66 - 1

19 April 2020 $ 25,434 - 25,434
20 MMBTU 46,856 - 46,856
21 $/MMBTU 0.54 - 1

22 May 2020 $ 78,695 - 78,695
23 MMBTU 44,160 - 44,160
24 $/MMBTU 1.78 - 2

25 June 2020 $ 154,119 - 154,119
26 MMBTU 88,157 - 88,157
27 $/MMBTU 1.75 - 2

28 July 2020 $ 31,939 - 31,939
29 MMBTU 21,395 - 21,395
30 $/MMBTU 1.49 - 1

31 August 2020 $ 65,853 - 65,853
32 MMBTU 41,709 - 41,709
33 $/MMBTU 1.58 - 2

34 September 2020 $ 42,381 - 42,381
35 MMBTU 23,187 - 23,187
36 $/MMBTU 1.83 - 2
37

38 Totals $ 837,514 - 837,514

39 MMBTU 661,482 - 661,482

40 $/MMBTU 1.27 - 1.27

Total Gas - Harrington

Schedule I-1.2
Page 2 of 22

Sponsors: David, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 148 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fuel Burned

(1) (2) (3)
Line UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
No. MONTH TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 October 2019 $ 1,774,133 - 1,774,133
2 MMBTU 1,036,297 - 1,036,297
3 $/MMBTU 1.71 - 2

4 November 2019 $ 2,088,069 - 2,088,069
5 MMBTU 1,490,629 - 1,490,629
6 $/MMBTU 1.40 - 1

7 December 2019 $ 3,330,227 - 3,330,227
8 MMBTU 2,119,952 - 2,119,952
9 $/MMBTU 1.57 - 2

10 January 2020 $ 2,613,960 - 2,613,960
11 MMBTU 2,353,119 - 2,353,119
12 $/MMBTU 1.11 - 1

13 February 2020 $ 2,045,119 - 2,045,119
14 MMBTU 2,556,794 - 2,556,794
15 $/MMBTU 0.80 - 1

16 March 2020 $ 1,073,657 - 1,073,657
17 MMBTU 1,807,337 - 1,807,337
18 $/MMBTU 0.59 - 1

19 April 2020 $ 1,258,212 - 1,258,212
20 MMBTU 1,976,344 - 1,976,344
21 $/MMBTU 0.64 - 1

22 May 2020 $ 2,444,171 - 2,444,171
23 MMBTU 1,366,169 - 1,366,169
24 $/MMBTU 1.79 - 2

25 June 2020 $ 2,558,971 - 2,558,971
26 MMBTU 1,357,583 - 1,357,583
27 $/MMBTU 1.88 - 2

28 July 2020 $ 3,658,700 - 3,658,700
29 MMBTU 2,306,134 - 2,306,134
30 $/MMBTU 1.59 - 2

31 August 2020 $ 3,544,697 - 3,544,697
32 MMBTU 2,199,756 - 2,199,756
33 $/MMBTU 1.61 - 2

34 September 2020 $ 3,262,135 - 3,262,135
35 MMBTU 1,800,398 - 1,800,398
36 $/MMBTU 1.81 - 2
37

38 Totals $ 29,652,051 - 29,652,051

39 MMBTU 22,370,512 - 22,370,512

40 $/MMBTU 1.33 -  1.33

Total Gas - Jones

Schedule I-1.2
Page 3 of 22

Sponsors: David, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 149 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fuel Burned

(1) (2) (3)
Line UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
No. MONTH TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 October 2019 $ -  -  -
2 MMBTU -  -  -
3 $/MMBTU -  -  -

4 November 2019 $ -  -  -
5 MMBTU -  -  -
6 $/MMBTU -  -  -

7 December 2019 $ -  -  -
8 MMBTU -  -  -
9 $/MMBTU -  -  -

10 January 2020 $ -  -  -
11 MMBTU -  -  -
12 $/MMBTU -  -  -

13 February 2020 $ -  -  -
14 MMBTU -  -  -
15 $/MMBTU -  -  -

16 March 2020 $ -  -  -
17 MMBTU -  -  -
18 $/MMBTU -  -  -

19 April 2020 $ -  -  -
20 MMBTU -  -  -
21 $/MMBTU -  -  -

22 May 2020 $ -  -  -
23 MMBTU -  -  -
24 $/MMBTU -  -  -

25 June 2020 $ -  -  -
26 MMBTU -  -  -
27 $/MMBTU -  -  -

28 July 2020 $ -  -  -
29 MMBTU -  -  -
30 $/MMBTU -  -  -

31 August 2020 $ -  -  -
32 MMBTU -  -  -
33 $/MMBTU -  -  -

34 September 2020 $ -  -  -
35 MMBTU -  -  -
36 $/MMBTU -  -  -
37

38 Totals $ -  -  -

39 MMBTU -  -  -

40 $/MMBTU -  -  -

Total Gas - Moore County

Schedule I-1.2
Page 4 of 22

Sponsors: David, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 150 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fuel Burned

(1) (2) (3)
Line UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
No. MONTH TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 October 2019 $ 753,878 - 753,878
2 MMBTU 409,793 - 409,793
3 $/MMBTU 1.84 - 2

4 November 2019 $ 595,309 - 595,309
5 MMBTU 429,741 - 429,741
6 $/MMBTU 1.39 - 1

7 December 2019 $ 365,106 - 365,106
8 MMBTU 225,983 - 225,983
9 $/MMBTU 1.62 - 2

10 January 2020 $ 648,248 - 648,248
11 MMBTU 548,946 - 548,946
12 $/MMBTU 1.18 - 1

13 February 2020 $ 575,382 - 575,382
14 MMBTU 607,813 - 607,813
15 $/MMBTU 0.95 - 1

16 March 2020 $ 427,397 - 427,397
17 MMBTU 741,508 - 741,508
18 $/MMBTU 0.58 - 1

19 April 2020 $ 415,908 - 415,908
20 MMBTU 554,116 - 554,116
21 $/MMBTU 0.75 - 1

22 May 2020 $ 587,132  - 587,132
23 MMBTU 317,954 - 317,954
24 $/MMBTU 1.85 - 2

25 June 2020 $ 487,452  - 487,452
26 MMBTU 284,468  - 284,468
27 $/MMBTU 1.71 - 2

28 July 2020 $ 1,010,832 - 1,010,832
29 MMBTU 622,489 - 622,489
30 $/MMBTU 1.62 - 2

31 August 2020 $ 820,308 - 820,308
32 MMBTU 497,814 - 497,814
33 $/MMBTU 1.65 - 2

34 September 2020 $ 736,101 - 736,101
35 MMBTU 406,995 - 406,995
36 $/MMBTU 1.81 - 2
37

38 Totals $ 7,423,053 - 7,423,053

39 MMBTU 5,647,621 -  5,647,621

40 $/MMBTU 1.31 -   1.31

Total Gas - Maddox

Schedule I-1.2
Page 5 of 22

Sponsors: David, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 151 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fuel Burned

(1) (2) (3)
Line UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
No. MONTH TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 October 2019 $ 264,935 - 264,935
2 MMBTU 263,422 - 263,422
3 $/MMBTU 1.01 - 1

4 November 2019 $ 1,436,029 - 1,436,029
5 MMBTU 955,077 - 955,077
6 $/MMBTU 1.50 - 2

7 December 2019 $ 2,389,307 - 2,389,307
8 MMBTU 1,655,631 - 1,655,631
9 $/MMBTU 1.44 - 1

10 January 2020 $ 2,189,886 - 2,189,886
11 MMBTU 1,751,574 - 1,751,574
12 $/MMBTU 1.25 - 1

13 February 2020 $ 1,975,241 - 1,975,241
14 MMBTU 1,932,656 - 1,932,656
15 $/MMBTU 1.02 - 1

16 March 2020 $ 1,446,059 - 1,446,059
17 MMBTU 1,872,536 - 1,872,536
18 $/MMBTU 0.77 - 1

19 April 2020 $ 1,544,036 - 1,544,036
20 MMBTU 2,069,444 - 2,069,444
21 $/MMBTU 0.75 - 1

22 May 2020 $ 2,081,725 - 2,081,725
23 MMBTU 1,141,844 - 1,141,844
24 $/MMBTU 1.82 - 2

25 June 2020 $ 1,820,642 - 1,820,642
26 MMBTU 1,029,371 - 1,029,371
27 $/MMBTU 1.77 - 2

28 July 2020 $ 2,496,306 - 2,496,306
29 MMBTU 1,622,038 - 1,622,038
30 $/MMBTU 1.54 - 2

31 August 2020 $ 2,343,213 - 2,343,213
32 MMBTU 1,501,261 - 1,501,261
33 $/MMBTU 1.56 - 2

34 September 2020 $ 2,108,632 - 2,108,632
35 MMBTU 1,220,513 - 1,220,513
36 $/MMBTU 1.73 - 2
37

38 Totals $ 22,096,011 - 22,096,011

39 MMBTU 17,015,366 -  17,015,366

40 $/MMBTU 1.30 -   1.30

Total Gas - Nichols

Schedule I-1.2
Page 6 of 22

Sponsors: David, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 152 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fuel Burned

(1) (2) (3)
Line UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
No. MONTH TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 October 2019 $ 1,206,119 - 1,206,119
2 MMBTU 754,520 - 754,520
3 $/MMBTU 1.60 - 2

4 November 2019 $ 1,323,826 - 1,323,826
5 MMBTU 893,316 - 893,316
6 $/MMBTU 1.48 - 1

7 December 2019 $ 799,191 - 799,191
8 MMBTU 554,439 - 554,439
9 $/MMBTU 1.44 - 1

10 January 2020 $ 1,439,398 - 1,439,398
11 MMBTU 1,324,290 - 1,324,290
12 $/MMBTU 1.09 - 1

13 February 2020 $ 1,307,313 - 1,307,313
14 MMBTU 1,326,562 - 1,326,562
15 $/MMBTU 0.99 - 1

16 March 2020 $ 772,481 - 772,481
17 MMBTU 1,234,780 - 1,234,780
18 $/MMBTU 0.63 - 1

19 April 2020 $ 676,583 - 676,583
20 MMBTU 902,251 - 902,251
21 $/MMBTU 0.75 - 1

22 May 2020 $ 1,518,205 - 1,518,205
23 MMBTU 850,481 - 850,481
24 $/MMBTU 1.79 - 2

25 June 2020 $ 1,199,379 - 1,199,379
26 MMBTU 790,410 - 790,410
27 $/MMBTU 1.52 - 2

28 July 2020 $ 1,583,817 - 1,583,817
29 MMBTU 1,066,093 - 1,066,093
30 $/MMBTU 1.49 - 1

31 August 2020 $ 463,254 - 463,254
32 MMBTU 306,519 - 306,519
33 $/MMBTU 1.51 - 2

34 September 2020 $ 1,407,046 - 1,407,046
35 MMBTU 818,049 - 818,049
36 $/MMBTU 1.72 - 2
37

38 Totals $ 13,696,612 - 13,696,612

39 MMBTU 10,821,711 -  10,821,711

40 $/MMBTU 1.27 -   1.27

Total Gas - Plant X

Schedule I-1.2
Page 7 of 22

Sponsors: David, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 153 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fuel Burned

(1) (2) (3)
Line UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
No. MONTH TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 October 2019 $ 83,140 - 83,139.63
2 MMBTU 71,630 - 71,629.92
3 $/MMBTU 1.16 - 1.16

4 November 2019 $ 43,260 - 43,260.25
5 MMBTU 24,767  - 24,767.00
6 $/MMBTU 1.75 - 1.75

7 December 2019 $ 36,140 - 36,140.19
8 MMBTU 26,230 - 26,230.24
9 $/MMBTU 1.38 - 1.38

10 January 2020 $ 78,304 - 78,303.98
11 MMBTU 62,024 - 62,023.70
12 $/MMBTU 1.26 - 1.26

13 February 2020 $ 45,309 - 45,309.13
14 MMBTU 54,957 - 54,957.25
15 $/MMBTU 0.82 - 0.82

16 March 2020 $ 16,726 - 16,725.70
17 MMBTU 24,950  - 24,950.09
18 $/MMBTU 0.67 - 0.67

19 April 2020 $ 23,661 - 23,660.68
20 MMBTU 46,353 - 46,352.68
21 $/MMBTU 0.51 - 0.51

22 May 2020 $ 98,012 - 98,011.55
23 MMBTU 55,747 - 55,747.00
24 $/MMBTU 1.76 - 1.76

25 June 2020 $ 110,758 - 110,757.99
26 MMBTU 60,108 - 60,108.22
27 $/MMBTU 1.84 - 1.84

28 July 2020 $ 124,875 - 124,874.93
29 MMBTU 79,581 - 79,581.35
30 $/MMBTU 1.57 - 1.57

31 August 2020 $ 670,950 - 670,950.13
32 MMBTU 428,044  - 428,044.00
33 $/MMBTU 1.57 - 1.57

34 September 2020 $ (301,191) - (301,191.49)
35 MMBTU (191,162) - (191,162.22)
36 $/MMBTU 1.58 - 1.58
37

38 Totals $ 1,029,943 - 1,029,943

39 MMBTU 743,229 - 743,229

40 $/MMBTU 1.39 -   1.39

Total Gas - Tolk

Schedule I-1.2
Page 8 of 22

Sponsors: David, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 154 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fuel Burned

(1) (2) (3)
Line UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
No. MONTH TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 October 2019 $ 23 -  23
2 MMBTU -  -  -
3 $/MMBTU -  -  -

4 November 2019 $ (23) -  (23)
5 MMBTU -  -  -
6 $/MMBTU -  -  -

7 December 2019 $ -  -  -
8 MMBTU -  -  -
9 $/MMBTU -  -  -

10 January 2020 $ -  -  -
11 MMBTU -  -  -
12 $/MMBTU -  -  -

13 February 2020 $ -  -  -
14 MMBTU -  -  -
15 $/MMBTU -  -  -

16 March 2020 $ -  -  -
17 MMBTU -  -  -
18 $/MMBTU -  -  -

19 April 2020 $ -  -  -
20 MMBTU -  -  -
21 $/MMBTU -  -  -

22 May 2020 $ -  -  -
23 MMBTU -  -  -
24 $/MMBTU -  -  -

25 June 2020 $ -  -  -
26 MMBTU -  -  -
27 $/MMBTU -  -  -

28 July 2020 $ -  -  -
29 MMBTU -  -  -
30 $/MMBTU -  -  -

31 August 2020 $ -  -  -
32 MMBTU -  -  -
33 $/MMBTU -  -  -

34 September 2020 $ -  -  -
35 MMBTU -  -  -
36 $/MMBTU -  -  -
37

38 Totals $ -  -

39 MMBTU -  -   -

40 $/MMBTU -  -   -

Total Gas - Carlsbad GT

Schedule I-1.2
Page 9 of 22

Sponsors: David, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 155 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fuel Burned

(1) (2) (3)
Line UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
No. MONTH TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 October 2019 $ 1,899,841 - 1,899,841
2 MMBTU 1,038,249 - 1,038,249
3 $/MMBTU 1.83 - 2

4 November 2019 $ 1,004,424 - 1,004,424
5 MMBTU 711,314 - 711,314
6 $/MMBTU 1.41 - 1

7 December 2019 $ 863,710 - 863,710
8 MMBTU 541,188 - 541,188
9 $/MMBTU 1.60 - 2

10 January 2020 $ 333,235 - 333,235
11 MMBTU 289,397 - 289,397
12 $/MMBTU 1.15 - 1

13 February 2020 $ 603,725 - 603,725
14 MMBTU 637,502 - 637,502
15 $/MMBTU 0.95 - 1

16 March 2020 $ 198,856 - 198,856
17 MMBTU 343,154 - 343,154
18 $/MMBTU 0.58 - 1

19 April 2020 $ (3,556) - (3,556)
20 MMBTU (19,583) - (19,583)
21 $/MMBTU 0.18 -  0

22 May 2020 $ 0 -  0
23 MMBTU 0 -  0
24 $/MMBTU 0.00 -  0

25 June 2020 $ 609,251 - 609,251
26 MMBTU 340,029 - 340,029
27 $/MMBTU 1.79 - 2

28 July 2020 $ 2,365,075 - 2,365,075
29 MMBTU 1,443,002 - 1,443,002
30 $/MMBTU 1.64 - 2

31 August 2020 $ 2,001,837 - 2,001,837
32 MMBTU 1,219,447 - 1,219,447
33 $/MMBTU 1.64 - 2

34 September 2020 $ 1,990,974 - 1,990,974
35 MMBTU 1,100,748 - 1,100,748
36 $/MMBTU 1.81 - 2
37

38 Totals $ 11,867,372 - 11,867,372

39 MMBTU 7,644,445 -  7,644,445

40 $/MMBTU 1.55 -   1.55

Total Gas - Cunningham GT

Schedule I-1.2
Page 10 of 22

Sponsors: David, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 156 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fuel Burned

(1) (2) (3)
Line UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
No. MONTH TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 October 2019 $ 718,928 - 718,928
2 MMBTU 395,692 - 395,692
3 $/MMBTU 1.82 - 2

4 November 2019 $ 394,950 - 394,950
5 MMBTU 265,351 - 265,351
6 $/MMBTU 1.49 - 1

7 December 2019 $ 42,371 - 42,371
8 MMBTU 27,282 - 27,282
9 $/MMBTU 1.55 - 2

10 January 2020 $ 469,076 - 469,076
11 MMBTU 404,171 - 404,171
12 $/MMBTU 1.16 - 1

13 February 2020 $ 137,202 - 137,202
14 MMBTU 149,669 - 149,669
15 $/MMBTU 0.92 - 1

16 March 2020 $ 98,314 - 98,314
17 MMBTU 170,415 - 170,415
18 $/MMBTU 0.58 - 1

19 April 2020 $ 72,522 - 72,522
20 MMBTU 100,618 - 100,618
21 $/MMBTU 0.72 - 1

22 May 2020 $ 158,705 - 158,705
23 MMBTU 93,922 - 93,922
24 $/MMBTU 1.69 - 2

25 June 2020 $ 290,868 - 290,868
26 MMBTU 165,521 - 165,521
27 $/MMBTU 1.76 - 2

28 July 2020 $ 443,691 - 443,691
29 MMBTU 269,987 - 269,987
30 $/MMBTU 1.64 - 2

31 August 2020 $ 514,754 - 514,754
32 MMBTU 315,400 - 315,400
33 $/MMBTU 1.63 - 2

34 September 2020 $ 393,689 - 393,689
35 MMBTU 217,948 - 217,948
36 $/MMBTU 1.81 - 2
37

38 Totals $ 3,735,069 - 3,735,069

39 MMBTU 2,575,977 -  2,575,977

40 $/MMBTU 1.45 -   1.45

Total Gas - Maddox GT

Schedule I-1.2
Page 11 of 22

Sponsors: David, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 157 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fuel Burned

(1) (2) (3)
Line UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
No. MONTH TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 October 2019 $ 1,051,456 - 1,051,456
2 MMBTU 1,069,292 - 1,069,292
3 $/MMBTU 0.98 - 1

4 November 2019 $ 177,128 - 177,128
5 MMBTU 69,081 - 69,081
6 $/MMBTU 2.56 - 3

7 December 2019 $ 381,601 - 381,601
8 MMBTU 270,737 - 270,737
9 $/MMBTU 1.41 - 1

10 January 2020 $ 31,250 - 31,250
11 MMBTU 13,599 - 13,599
12 $/MMBTU 2.30 - 2

13 February 2020 $ 3,888 - 3,888
14 MMBTU 5,176 - 5,176
15 $/MMBTU 0.75 - 1

16 March 2020 $ 184,205 - 184,205
17 MMBTU 354,334 - 354,334
18 $/MMBTU 0.52 - 1

19 April 2020 $ 178,693 - 178,693
20 MMBTU 316,797 - 316,797
21 $/MMBTU 0.56 - 1

22 May 2020 $ 132,704 - 132,704
23 MMBTU 49,746 - 49,746
24 $/MMBTU 2.67 - 3

25 June 2020 $ 2,298,444 - 2,298,444
26 MMBTU 1,396,463 - 1,396,463
27 $/MMBTU 1.65 - 2

28 July 2020 $ 3,179,915 - 3,179,915
29 MMBTU 2,039,858 - 2,039,858
30 $/MMBTU 1.56 - 2

31 August 2020 $ 2,676,610 - 2,676,610
32 MMBTU 1,711,794 - 1,711,794
33 $/MMBTU 1.56 - 2

34 September 2020 $ 688,523 - 688,523
35 MMBTU 407,235 - 407,235
36 $/MMBTU 1.69 - 2
37

38 Totals $ 10,984,416 - 10,984,416

39 MMBTU 7,704,112 -  7,704,112

40 $/MMBTU 1.43 -   1.43

Total Gas - Jones GT

Schedule I-1.2
Page 12 of 22

Sponsors: David, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 158 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fuel Burned

(1) (2) (3)
Line UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
No. MONTH TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 October 2019 $ 4,279,051 - 4,279,051
2 MMBTU 2,668,919 - 2,668,919
3 $/MMBTU 1.60 - 2

4 November 2019 $ 5,395,724 - 5,395,724
5 MMBTU 3,381,765 - 3,381,765
6 $/MMBTU 1.60 - 2

7 December 2019 $ 5,314,486 - 5,314,486
8 MMBTU 3,072,766 - 3,072,766
9 $/MMBTU 1.73 - 2

10 January 2020 $ 2,646,442 - 2,646,442
11 MMBTU 2,389,575 - 2,389,575
12 $/MMBTU 1.11 - 1

13 February 2020 $ 2,776,529 - 2,776,529
14 MMBTU 1,028,376 - 1,028,376
15 $/MMBTU 2.70 - 3

16 March 2020 $ 2,571,066 - 2,571,066
17 MMBTU 1,593,875 - 1,593,875
18 $/MMBTU 1.61 - 2

19 April 2020 $ 1,965,651 - 1,965,651
20 MMBTU 1,210,612 - 1,210,612
21 $/MMBTU 1.62 - 2

22 May 2020 $ 3,277,888 - 3,277,888
23 MMBTU 2,021,794 - 2,021,794
24 $/MMBTU 1.62 - 2

25 June 2020 $ 4,429,919 - 4,429,919
26 MMBTU 2,743,070 - 2,743,070
27 $/MMBTU 1.61 - 2

28 July 2020 $ 8,059,208 - 8,059,208
29 MMBTU 5,010,156 - 5,010,156
30 $/MMBTU 1.61 - 2

31 August 2020 $ 8,132,036 - 8,132,036
32 MMBTU 5,130,963 - 5,130,963
33 $/MMBTU 1.58 - 2

34 September 2020 $ 5,326,366 - 5,326,366
35 MMBTU 3,376,373 - 3,376,373
36 $/MMBTU 1.58 - 2
37

38 Totals $ 54,174,366 - 54,174,366

39 MMBTU 33,628,246 -  33,628,246

40 $/MMBTU 1.61 -   1.61

Total Coal - Harrington

Schedule I-1.2
Page 13 of 22

Sponsors: David, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 159 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fuel Burned

(1) (2) (3)
Line UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
No. MONTH TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 October 2019 $ 3,580,858 - 3,580,858
2 MMBTU 1,954,791 - 1,954,791
3 $/MMBTU 1.83 - 2

4 November 2019 $ 5,855,844 - 5,855,844
5 MMBTU 3,188,731 - 3,188,731
6 $/MMBTU 1.84 - 2

7 December 2019 $ 4,582,119 - 4,582,119
8 MMBTU 2,507,826 - 2,507,826
9 $/MMBTU 1.83 - 2

10 January 2020 $ 2,022,299 - 2,022,299
11 MMBTU 1,195,538 - 1,195,538
12 $/MMBTU 1.69 - 2

13 February 2020 $ 3,050,619 - 3,050,619
14 MMBTU 1,649,621 - 1,649,621
15 $/MMBTU 1.85 - 2

16 March 2020 $ 1,436,794 - 1,436,794
17 MMBTU 787,791 - 787,791
18 $/MMBTU 1.82 - 2

19 April 2020 $ 1,779,818 - 1,779,818
20 MMBTU 961,885 - 961,885
21 $/MMBTU 1.85 - 2

22 May 2020 $ 3,960,575 - 3,960,575
23 MMBTU 2,134,208 - 2,134,208
24 $/MMBTU 1.86 - 2

25 June 2020 $ 2,899,568 - 2,899,568
26 MMBTU 1,577,471 - 1,577,471
27 $/MMBTU 1.84 - 2

28 July 2020 $ 6,627,074 - 6,627,074
29 MMBTU 3,562,899 - 3,562,899
30 $/MMBTU 1.86 - 2

31 August 2020 $ 6,976,321 - 6,976,321
32 MMBTU 3,822,216 - 3,822,216
33 $/MMBTU 1.83 - 2

34 September 2020 $ 2,503,427 - 2,503,427
35 MMBTU 1,401,981 - 1,401,981
36 $/MMBTU 1.79 - 2
37

38 Totals $ 45,275,316 - 45,275,316

39 MMBTU 24,744,959 -  24,744,959

40 $/MMBTU 1.83 -   1.83

Total Coal - Tolk

Schedule I-1.2
Page 14 of 22

Sponsors: David, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 160 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fuel Burned

(1) (2) (3)
Line UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
No. MONTH TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 October 2019 $ -  -  -
2 MMBTU -  -  -
3 $/MMBTU -  -  -

4 November 2019 $ 3,744  - 3,744
5 MMBTU 254  -  254
6 $/MMBTU 14.75 -  15

7 December 2019 $ -  -  -
8 MMBTU -  -  -
9 $/MMBTU -  -  -

10 January 2020 $ -  -  -
11 MMBTU -  -  -
12 $/MMBTU -  -  -

13 February 2020 $ -  -  -
14 MMBTU -  -  -
15 $/MMBTU -  -  -

16 March 2020 $ -  -  -
17 MMBTU -  -  -
18 $/MMBTU -  -  -

19 April 2020 $ -  -  -
20 MMBTU -  -  -
21 $/MMBTU -  -  -

22 May 2020 $ -  -  -
23 MMBTU -  -  -
24 $/MMBTU -  -  -

25 June 2020 $ -  -
26 MMBTU -  -
27 $/MMBTU -  -

28 July 2020 $ -  -  -
29 MMBTU -  -  -
30 $/MMBTU -  -  -

31 August 2020 $ -  -  -
32 MMBTU -  -  -
33 $/MMBTU -  -  -

34 September 2020 $ -  -  -
35 MMBTU -  -  -
36 $/MMBTU -  -  -
37

38 Totals $ 3,744 - 3,744

39 MMBTU 254 -  254

40 $/MMBTU 14.75 - 14.75

Total Oil - Jones

Schedule I-1.2
Page 15 of 22

Sponsors: David, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 161 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fuel Burned

(1) (2) (3)
Line UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
No. MONTH TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 October 2019 $ (1,713)  - (1,713)
2 MMBTU 167  - 167
3 $/MMBTU (10.28) -  (10)

4 November 2019 $ 3,426  - 3,426
5 MMBTU -  -  -
6 $/MMBTU -  -  -

7 December 2019 $ -  -  -
8 MMBTU -  -  -
9 $/MMBTU -  -  -

10 January 2020 $ 368  - 368
11 MMBTU 36  -  36
12 $/MMBTU 10.23 -  10

13 February 2020 $ -  -  -
14 MMBTU -  -  -
15 $/MMBTU -  -  -

16 March 2020 $ -  -  -
17 MMBTU -  -  -
18 $/MMBTU -  -  -

19 April 2020 $ -  -  -
20 MMBTU -  -  -
21 $/MMBTU -  -  -

22 May 2020 $ -  -  -
23 MMBTU -  -  -
24 $/MMBTU -  -  -

25 June 2020 $ -  -  -
26 MMBTU -  -  -
27 $/MMBTU -  -  -

28 July 2020 $ -  -  -
29 MMBTU -  -  -
30 $/MMBTU -  -  -

31 August 2020 $ -  -  -
32 MMBTU -  -  -
33 $/MMBTU -  -  -

34 September 2020 $ -  -  -
35 MMBTU -  -  -
36 $/MMBTU -  -  -
37

38 Totals $ 2,081 - 2,081

39 MMBTU 203 - 203

40 $/MMBTU 10.27 - 10.27

Total Oil - Plant X

Schedule I-1.2
Page 16 of 22

Sponsors: David, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 162 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fuel Burned

(1) (2) (3)
Line UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
No. MONTH TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 October 2019 $ 0 -  0
2 MMBTU 0 -  0
3 $/MMBTU 0.00 -  0

4 November 2019 $ 13,182 - 13,182
5 MMBTU 701 -  701
6 $/MMBTU 18.79 -  19

7 December 2019 $ 481 -  481
8 MMBTU 26 -  26
9 $/MMBTU 18.79 -  19

10 January 2020 $ 0 -  0
11 MMBTU 0 -  0
12 $/MMBTU 0.00 -  0

13 February 2020 $ 37,220 - 37,220
14 MMBTU 1,981 -  1,981
15 $/MMBTU 18.79 -  19

16 March 2020 $ 0 -  0
17 MMBTU 0 -  0
18 $/MMBTU 0.00 -  0

19 April 2020 $ 0 -  0
20 MMBTU 0 -  0
21 $/MMBTU 0.00 -  0

22 May 2020 $ 7,424 -  7,424
23 MMBTU 395 -  395
24 $/MMBTU 18.79 -  19

25 June 2020 $ 7,096 -  7,096
26 MMBTU 378 -  378
27 $/MMBTU 18.79 -  19

28 July 2020 $ 253 -  253
29 MMBTU 13 -  13
30 $/MMBTU 18.79 -  19

31 August 2020 $ 253 -  253
32 MMBTU 13 -  13
33 $/MMBTU 18.79 -  19

34 September 2020 $ 172 -  172
35 MMBTU 9 -  9
36 $/MMBTU 18.79 -  19
37

38 Totals $ 66,082 - 66,082

39 MMBTU 3,517 -   3,517

40 $/MMBTU 18.79 -   18.79

Total Oil - Quay

Schedule I-1.2
Page 17 of 22

Sponsors: David, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 163 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fuel Burned

(1) (2) (3)
Line UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
No. MONTH TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 October 2019 $ 7,935,530 - 7,935,530
2 MMBTU 5,175,784 - 5,175,784
3 $/MMBTU 1.53 - 2

4 November 2019 $ 7,360,304 - 7,360,304
5 MMBTU 5,038,883 - 5,038,883
6 $/MMBTU 1.46 - 1

7 December 2019 $ 9,382,459 - 9,382,459
8 MMBTU 6,170,903 - 6,170,903
9 $/MMBTU 1.52 - 2

10 January 2020 $ 8,835,428 - 8,835,428
11 MMBTU 7,632,512 - 7,632,512
12 $/MMBTU 1.16 - 1

13 February 2020 $ 7,261,525 - 7,261,525
14 MMBTU 7,889,086 - 7,889,086
15 $/MMBTU 0.92 - 1

16 March 2020 $ 4,581,200 - 4,581,200
17 MMBTU 7,173,478 - 7,173,478
18 $/MMBTU 0.64 - 1

19 April 2020 $ 4,426,193 - 4,426,193
20 MMBTU 6,301,513 - 6,301,513
21 $/MMBTU 0.70 - 1

22 May 2020 $ 7,751,864 - 7,751,864
23 MMBTU 4,286,909 - 4,286,909
24 $/MMBTU 1.81 - 2

25 June 2020 $ 10,666,578 - 10,666,578
26 MMBTU 6,160,078 - 6,160,078
27 $/MMBTU 1.73 - 2

28 July 2020 $ 16,175,104 - 16,175,104
29 MMBTU 10,261,000 - 10,261,000
30 $/MMBTU 1.58 - 2

31 August 2020 $ 14,571,318 - 14,571,318
32 MMBTU 9,120,180 - 9,120,180
33 $/MMBTU 1.60 - 2

34 September 2020 $ 11,891,503 - 11,891,503
35 MMBTU 6,667,912 - 6,667,912
36 $/MMBTU 1.78 - 2
37

38 Totals $ 110,839,004 -  110,839,005

39 MMBTU 81,878,235 -  81,878,235

40 $/MMBTU 1.35 -   1.35

Total Company - Gas

Schedule I-1.2
Page 18 of 22

Sponsors: David, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 164 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fuel Burned

(1) (2) (3)
Line UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
No. MONTH TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 October 2019 $ 7,859,909 - 7,859,909.45
2 MMBTU 4,623,710 - 4,623,709.91
3 $/MMBTU 1.70 - 1.70

4 November 2019 $ 11,251,568 - 11,251,567.96
5 MMBTU 6,570,496 - 6,570,496.32
6 $/MMBTU 1.71 - 1.71

7 December 2019 $ 9,896,605 - 9,896,604.82
8 MMBTU 5,580,592 - 5,580,592.15
9 $/MMBTU 1.77 - 1.77

10 January 2020 $ 4,668,741 - 4,668,741.17
11 MMBTU 3,585,113 - 3,585,113.28
12 $/MMBTU 1.30 - 1.30

13 February 2020 $ 5,827,148 - 5,827,147.94
14 MMBTU 2,677,997 - 2,677,997.35
15 $/MMBTU 2.18 - 2.18

16 March 2020 $ 4,007,860 - 4,007,859.93
17 MMBTU 2,381,667 - 2,381,666.56
18 $/MMBTU 1.68 - 1.68

19 April 2020 $ 3,745,469 - 3,745,469.09
20 MMBTU 2,172,497 - 2,172,497.29
21 $/MMBTU 1.72 - 1.72

22 May 2020 $ 7,238,463 - 7,238,463.40
23 MMBTU 4,156,003 - 4,156,002.54
24 $/MMBTU 1.74 - 1.74

25 June 2020 $ 7,329,487 - 7,329,486.60
26 MMBTU 4,320,541 - 4,320,540.67
27 $/MMBTU 1.70 - 1.70

28 July 2020 $ 14,686,282 - 14,686,282.23
29 MMBTU 8,573,055 - 8,573,054.89
30 $/MMBTU 1.71 - 1.71

31 August 2020 $ 15,108,357 - 15,108,356.83
32 MMBTU 8,953,179 - 8,953,179.18
33 $/MMBTU 1.69 - 1.69

34 September 2020 $ 7,829,793 - 7,829,792.79
35 MMBTU 4,778,354 - 4,778,354.47
36 $/MMBTU 1.64 - 1.64
37

38 Totals $ 99,449,682 -  99,449,682

39 MMBTU 58,373,205 -  58,373,205

40 $/MMBTU 1.70 -   1.70

Total Company - Coal

Schedule I-1.2
Page 19 of 22

Sponsors: David, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 165 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fuel Burned

(1) (2) (3)
Line UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
No. MONTH TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 October 2019 $ (1,713) - (1,713)
2 MMBTU 167 -  167
3 $/MMBTU (10.28) -  (10)

4 November 2019 $ 20,352 - 20,352
5 MMBTU 955 -  955
6 $/MMBTU 21.31 -  21

7 December 2019 $ 481 -  481
8 MMBTU 26 -  26
9 $/MMBTU 18.79 -  19

10 January 2020 $ 368 -  368
11 MMBTU 36 -  36
12 $/MMBTU 10.23 -  10

13 February 2020 $ 37,220 - 37,220
14 MMBTU 1,981 - 1,981
15 $/MMBTU 18.79 -  19

16 March 2020 $ 0 -  0
17 MMBTU 0 -  0
18 $/MMBTU 0.00 -  0

19 April 2020 $ 0 -  0
20 MMBTU 0 -  0
21 $/MMBTU 0.00 -  0

22 May 2020 $ 7,424 - 7,424
23 MMBTU 395 -  395
24 $/MMBTU 18.79 -  19

25 June 2020 $ 7,096 - 7,096
26 MMBTU 378 -  378
27 $/MMBTU 18.79 -  19

28 July 2020 $ 253 -  253
29 MMBTU 13 -  13
30 $/MMBTU 18.79 -  19

31 August 2020 $ 253 -  253
32 MMBTU 13 -  13
33 $/MMBTU 18.79 -  19

34 September 2020 $ 172 -  172
35 MMBTU 9 -  9
36 $/MMBTU 18.79 -  19
37

38 Totals $ 71,907 - 71,907

39 MMBTU 3,973 - 3,973

40 $/MMBTU 18.10 - 18.10

Total Company - Oil

Schedule I-1.2
Page 20 of 22

Sponsors: David, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 166 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fuel Burned

(1) (2) (3)
Line UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
No. MONTH TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 October 2019 $ -  -  -
2 MMBTU -  -  -
3 $/MMBTU -  -  -

4 November 2019 $ -  -  -
5 MMBTU -  -  -
6 $/MMBTU -  -  -

7 December 2019 $ -  -  -
8 MMBTU -  -  -
9 $/MMBTU -  -  -

10 January 2020 $ -  -  -
11 MMBTU -  -  -
12 $/MMBTU -  -  -

13 February 2020 $ -  -  -
14 MMBTU -  -  -
15 $/MMBTU -  -  -

16 March 2020 $ -  -  -
17 MMBTU -  -  -
18 $/MMBTU -  -  -

19 April 2020 $ -  -  -
20 MMBTU -  -  -
21 $/MMBTU -  -  -

22 May 2020 $ -  -  -
23 MMBTU -  -  -
24 $/MMBTU -  -  -

25 June 2020 $ -  -  -
26 MMBTU -  -  -
27 $/MMBTU -  -  -

28 July 2020 $ -  -  -
29 MMBTU -  -  -
30 $/MMBTU -  -  -

31 August 2020 $ -  -  -
32 MMBTU -  -  -
33 $/MMBTU -  -  -

34 September 2020 $ -  -  -
35 MMBTU -  -  -
36 $/MMBTU -  -  -
37

38 Totals $ -  -   -

39 MMBTU -  -   -

40 $/MMBTU -  -   -

Total Company - Other

Schedule I-1.2
Page 21 of 22

Sponsors: David, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 167 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fuel Burned

(1) (2) (3)
Line UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
No. MONTH TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 October 2019 $ 15,793,726 - 15,793,726
2 MMBTU 9,799,661 - 9,799,661
3 $/MMBTU 1.61 - 2

4 November 2019 $ 18,632,223 - 18,632,223
5 MMBTU 11,610,334 - 11,610,334
6 $/MMBTU 1.60 - 2

7 December 2019 $ 19,279,545 - 19,279,545
8 MMBTU 11,751,520 - 11,751,520
9 $/MMBTU 1.64 - 2

10 January 2020 $ 13,504,537 - 13,504,537
11 MMBTU 11,217,661 - 11,217,661
12 $/MMBTU 1.20 - 1

13 February 2020 $ 13,125,893 - 13,125,893
14 MMBTU 10,569,064 - 10,569,064
15 $/MMBTU 1.24 - 1

16 March 2020 $ 8,589,060 - 8,589,060
17 MMBTU 9,555,145 - 9,555,145
18 $/MMBTU 0.90 - 1

19 April 2020 $ 8,171,662 - 8,171,662
20 MMBTU 8,474,010 - 8,474,010
21 $/MMBTU 0.96 - 1

22 May 2020 $ 14,997,751 - 14,997,751
23 MMBTU 8,443,306 - 8,443,306
24 $/MMBTU 1.78 - 2

25 June 2020 $ 18,003,161 - 18,003,161
26 MMBTU 10,480,996 - 10,480,996
27 $/MMBTU 1.72 - 2

28 July 2020 $ 30,861,639 - 30,861,639
29 MMBTU 18,834,068 - 18,834,068
30 $/MMBTU 1.64 - 2

31 August 2020 $ 29,679,928 - 29,679,928
32 MMBTU 18,073,372 - 18,073,372
33 $/MMBTU 1.64 - 2

34 September 2020 $ 19,721,467 - 19,721,467
35 MMBTU 11,446,275 - 11,446,275
36 $/MMBTU 1.72 - 2
37

38 Totals $ 210,360,594 - 210,360,594

39 MMBTU 140,255,413 - 140,255,413

40 $/MMBTU 1.50 - 1.50

Total Company - All Fuels

Schedule I-1.2
Page 22 of 22

Sponsors: David, Romer
2021 TX Rate Case

SCH2 - Page 168 of 575

Southwestern Public Service Company

Fossil Fuel Purchased

I-1.3

mer
ase

Class Coal
Plant Harrington
Supplier TUCO, Inc.

Line (1) (2) (3)
No. MONTH UNADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED
1 October 2019 $
2 MMBTU
3 $/MMBTU
4 November 2019 $
5 MMBTU
6 $/MMBTU
7 December 2019 $
8 MMBTU
9 $/MMBTU

10 January 2020 $
11 MMBTU
12 $/MMBTU
13 February 2020 $
14 MMBTU
15 $/MMBTU
16 March 2020 $
17 MMBTU
18 $/MMBTU
19 April 2020 $
20 MMBTU
21 $/MMBTU
22 May 2020 $
23 MMBTU
24 $/MMBTU